504672573 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4719295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEONJUNG SHIN	11/13/2017
HYE-JIN OH	11/13/2017
JEOUNGSUB LEE	11/13/2017
MIN-HOON CHOI	11/13/2017
KYUNGTAE KIM	11/13/2017
BOA KIM	11/13/2017
SANGHOON KIM	11/13/2017
SANG-IL PARK	11/13/2017
HYUNJOON OH	11/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15832521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138271 JEJ/CLM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY

PATENT 504672573 REEL: 044304 FRAME: 0518

SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017
Total Attachments: 4	
source=138271_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=138271_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=138271_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=138271_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044304 FRAME: 0519

			10
Agrigação activi, medi tido di citido a segui citana e que constante	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION FOR PATENT APP		PATENT
Title of Invention:	ADHESIVE MEMBER, DISPLAY METHOD OF MANUFACTURING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SAME AND
Docket No.: Application No.	138271		
	INVENTOR'S DECL	ARATION	
As a below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is	directed to the attached application	unless the following is che	cked:
United States	s Application or PCT International A	pplication Number	Track Section (According to the Section Control of Section Control of Section Control of Section Control of Sec
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorize	zed to be made by me.	
l believe that I am above-identified ap	the original inventor or an original optication.	joint inventor of a claimed	invention in the
I have reviewed an claims.	nd understand the contents of the	above-identified application	n, including the
37 C.F.R. § 1.56, became available	duty to disclose information which including for continuation-in-part between the filing date of the plate of the continuation-in-part applications.	applications, material info rior application and the n	ormation which
	at any willful false statement mad by fine or imprisonment of not more		
	ASSIGNMEN		
In consideration acknowledged, the	of good and valuable consider undersigned.	ation, the receipt of wh	ich is hereby
	in, Hye-Jin Oh, Jeoungsub Lee, Mil m, Sang-Il Park, and Hyunjoon Oh	ı-Hoon Choi, Kyungtae Kim), Boa Kim,
·	ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S)	(O	
	ISPLAY CO., LTD.		
having a place of b		a) Da Wasan	
	o, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-si, Gyeong		in any and all
	"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, to the are disclosed in the application for		
	1 of 4	LO-201609-098-1-USC) (DY4110US)

PATENT REEL: 044304 FRAME: 0520

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 138271 Application No.:	
(4) ADHESIVE MEMBER, DISPLAY DEVICE I MANUFACTURING THE SAME	NCLUDING THE SAME AND METHOD OF
which application was executed on even date herewith or was	WELLIG DOOM DOT LOS DDED OUDISTIE
(a) executed on (5a):	(LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP. P.O. Box 29001, Glendale, CA 91209- 9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the
(b) filed on (5b): December 5, 2017	specified data, when known.
Application No.: <u>15/832,521</u> ;	
and patents, and the right to all benefits under a industrial property and applications for said improut it is hereby authorized and requested that the Collecters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNE designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned were renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall	owements. ommissioner of Patents issue any and all of said E, its assigns or its successors in interest or its t, when requested, without charge to but at the rill execute all divisional, continuing, substitute ute all rightful other papers; and generally do
maintaining patent protection as provided herein.	
	>0/1 12013
Heonjung Shin Legal Name of Inventor	>=/7 // /3 Date
Honjung Shin	
Signature	
Hye-Jin Oh	2017.11.13
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Hyejin Oh	
Signature	

2 of 4

LO-201609-098-1-US0 (DY4110US) 21 세기특허법률사무소

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 138271 Application No.:	
Jeoungsub Lee	**************************************
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
	12.11.13
Jeons sub Lee Signature	
Signature	
Olymatus	
Min-Hoon Chai	3017.11.13
Legal Name of Inventor	20/1. 11 . 13 Date
Min boon choi	
Signature	
Kyungtae Kim	2019.11.13
Legal Name of Inventor	<u> 20/1. //. /3</u> Date
Krumbe Kin	
Evung-foe Kim Sighature	
	2011.11.13
Boa Kim	Date
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Boa kun	
Signature	
	30/n · // 13
Sanghoon Kim	The state of the s
Legal Name of Inventor	Date Control of the C
1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1	
Sanghoon Kirm	

3 of 4

LO-201609-098-1-US0 (DY4110US) 21 세기특허법률사무소

> PATENT REEL: 044304 FRAME: 0522

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 138271 Application No.:			
Sang-II Park	2019.	11.13	
Legal Name of Inventor	Date		
Park, Say Il			
Signature			
Hyunjoon Oh	2017.	11.13	
Legal Name of Inventor	Date		
Hyunjoon On			
Signature	•		

A of A

LO-201609-098-1-US0 (DY4110US) 21 세기특허법률사무소

> PATENT REEL: 044304 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 12/05/2017